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Rank Applicant Name Project Name Performance Score Project Type Component Type Amount Requested Amount Ranked Running Total
1 Arizona Behavioral Health Corp. PSH‐2010 Casa de Luz 60 R PH $528,595.00 $528,595.00
2 Arizona Housing Inc. Horace Steele Commons 58 R PH $58,025.00 $586,620.00
3 Arizona Housing Inc. Horace Steele Commons 57 R PH $78,663.00 $665,283.00
4 Arizona Behavioral Health Corp. Casa de Paz 53 R PH $374,510.00 $1,039,793.00
5 Women In New Recovery WINR Achievers 51 R PH $46,862.00 $1,086,655.00
6 Lifewell (New Arizona Family) Pinchot Apartments 50 R PH $99,105.00 $1,185,760.00
7 Recovery Innovations of Arizona Another Chance 48 R PH $1,192,483.00 $2,378,243.00
8 Arizona Behavioral Health Corp. PSH 2009 46 R PH $435,935.00 $2,814,178.00
9 Native American Connections Stepping Stone 46 R PH $91,043.00 $2,905,221.00

10 Arizona Behavioral Health Corp. PSH 3109 45 R PH $694,247.00 $3,599,468.00
11 Arizona Behavioral Health Corp. Casa Mia 45 R PH $687,330.00 $4,286,798.00

12
Arizona Behavioral Health Corp. ‐ Department of 
Housing

SPC 151 45 R PH
$1,535,486.00 $5,822,284.00

13
Arizona Behavioral Health Corp.‐Phoenix Shanti Phoenix Shanti Supportive Housing Program 45 R PH

$70,456.00 $5,892,740.00
14 Native American Connections Sunrise Circle 45 R PH $35,000.00 $5,927,740.00
15 Arizona Behavioral Health Corp. PSH 3109 44 R PH $694,247.00 $6,621,987.00
16 Native American Connections Catherine Arms 44 R PH $163,178.00 $6,785,165.00
17 Arizona Behavioral Health Corp. HUD 3084 43 R PH $938,889.00 $7,724,054.00
18 U.S. Veteran's Iniative Sunset Harbor 43 R PH $152,851.00 $7,876,905.00
19 Arizona Behavioral Health Corp. Brookside 41 R PH $202,030.00 $8,078,935.00
20 UMOM New Day Center Lamplighter 41 R PH $80,126.00 $8,159,061.00
21 Arizona Behavioral Health Corp. HUD 3024 40 R PH $521,199.00 $8,680,260.00
22 Arizona Behavioral Health Corp. Village 40 R PH $1,805,328.00 $10,485,588.00

23
Arizona Behavioral Health Corp. ‐ Department of 
Housing SPC 293 40

R PH
$2,989,690.00 $13,475,278.00

24
Arizona Behavioral Health Corp. ‐ Department of 
Housing SPC 189 39

R PH
$1,937,036.00 $15,412,314.00

25
Arizona Behavioral Health Corp. ‐ Southwest Behavioral 
Health Services Permanent Housing for Persons with HIV/AIDS 38

R PH
$20,775.00 $15,433,089.00

26 Community Bridges Center for Hope 32 R PH Low Performing $168,384.00 $15,601,473.00
27 Area Agency on Aging HIV Case Management at Stepping Stone 26 R PH Low Performing $60,735.00 $15,662,208.00
28 Arizona Behavioral Health Corp. ‐ NOVA  NOVA Safe Haven 56 R PH $1,114,803.00 $16,777,011.00

29 Tumbleweed Center for Youth Development
Transitional Housing Continuum for Homeless 
Youth 61

R TH
$439,700.00 $17,216,711.00

30 UMOM New Day Center Next Step Housing 53 R TH $660,456.00 $17,877,167.00
31 A New Leaf East Valley Men's Center 51 R TH $58,878.00 $17,936,045.00
32 Native American Connections Nicholas Transitional Living Center 50 R TH $333,370.00 $18,269,415.00
33 U.S. Veteran's Iniative AZ Veterans in Progress 50 R TH $496,562.00 $18,765,977.00
34 Community Bridges Center  for Hope TH 49 R TH $344,610.00 $19,110,587.00
35 Homeward Bound Family Services 48 R TH $340,010.00 $19,450,597.00
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36
Arizona Behavioral Health Corp. ‐ House of Refuge 
East House of Refuge East 47

R TH
$903,424.00 $20,354,021.00

37 Save the Family Transitional Housing and Supportive Services  47
R TH

$215,406.00 $20,569,427.00

38 Save the Family
Transitional Housing and Supportive Services for 
Victims of Domestic Violence 46

R TH
$420,100.00 $20,989,527.00

39 Southwest Behavioral Health Corporation Homeless Haven 45 R TH $205,977.00 $21,195,504.00

40 Sojourner Center
Transitional Housing and Supportive Services for 
Victims of Domestic Violence 45

R TH
$417,763.00 $21,613,267.00

41 UMOM New Day Center Haven House 44 R TH $201,671.00 $21,814,938.00
42 Labor's Community Service Agency Transitional Housing 42 R TH $279,595.00 $22,094,533.00
43 Catholic Charities El Mirage/Surprise Transitional Housing 32 R TH Low Performing $24,039.00 $22,118,572.00
44 Chicanos Por La Causa DeColores Domestic Violence Shelter 30 R TH Low Performing $101,737.00 $22,220,309.00

45 Chrysalis Shelter for Victims of Domestic Violence Transitional Shelter Program 30
R TH

Low Performing $24,269.00 $22,244,578.00
46 Community Information and Referral HMIS N/A R HMIS $400,921.00 $22,645,499.00
47 Maricopa Association of Governments CoC Planning N/A N CoC $180,000.00 $22,825,499.00
48 Phoenix Shanti Self‐Determination Project 53 R SSO $34,599.00 $22,860,098.00
49 Tumbleweed Center for Youth Development Tempe Youth Resource Center 51 R SSO $214,429.00 $23,074,527.00
50 Community Information and Referral CONTACS Shelter Hotline 40 R SSO $176,752.00 $23,251,279.00
51 The Salvation Army Kaiser Family Center 40 R SSO $45,360.00 $23,296,639.00
52 The Salvation Army Project Hope 35 R SSO Low Performing $73,080.00 $23,369,719.00
53 Tumbleweed Center for Youth Development Pappas Place Drop in Center 33 R SSO Low Performing $318,729.00 $23,688,448.00
54 UMOM New Day Center Nurture Care 18 R SSO Low Performing $187,584.00 $23,876,032.00
55 A New Leaf Faith House 19 R TH Low Performing $510,688.00 $24,386,720.00
56 Area Agency on Aging HIV Case Management at Congregate Living 46 R PH Low Performing $63,064.00 $24,449,784.00
57 Area Agency on Aging HIV Case Management at Scattered Sites 32 R PH Low Performing $126,575.00 $24,576,359.00
58 U.S. Veteran's Iniative Champs N/A N PHB $639,220.00 $25,215,579.00

59 A New Leaf
La Mesita Apartments Permanent Supportive 
Housing N/A

N PHB
$305,183.00 $25,520,762.00

60 Catholic Charities Villas on Thomas N/A N PHB $143,770.00 $25,664,532.00
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